

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 588 OF 2008

NIDHI SINGH DHAKRAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr.Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master