

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 588 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NIDHI SINGH DHAKRAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prathiba Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by
respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit but beyond
time.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.7 in a week.

Copy of the intervention application served on the
learned counsel for respondent No.3.

List again on 8.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar