

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24613/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2008 in WA No. 556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP VAHINI SAMAJ KALYAN SANSTHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. along with affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 - College (M.P.C.D., Gwalior) in compliance of earlier order dated 27.4.2010 passed by this Hon'ble Court, appln. on behalf of R-1 (College, M.P.C.D. Gwalior), seeking permission to file compliance report of order dated 27/4/2010 passed by this Hon'ble Court and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH  
W.P(C) NO. 588 of 2008 - With appln. for impleadment/intervention and with office report (For final disposal)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv. Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(J.P. Sharma)  
Court Master